

Selected Financial Data

For the Half Year April 1 – September 30, 2003

*This note is a selected translation of the Japanese financial statement, and is unaudited information.

As of Sep. 30 2002 and 2003

	Sep. 30, 2003	Sep. 30, 2002
Total Assets	1,482,327	1,436,965
Total Stockholders' Equity	969,256	962,171
Equity ratio	65.4 %	67.0 %
Book Value Per Share (yen)	1,307.83	1,268.36

Apr. 1–Sep. 30 2002 and 2003

	Apr. 1–Sep 30, 2003		Apr. 1–Sep. 30, 2002	
Net sales	658,864	2.4 %	643,598	(1.7) %
Operating income	43,521	0.6 %	43,252	26.6 %
Ordinary income	40,425	(3.9) %	42,071	23.6 %
Net income	22,401	(1.9) %	22,831	121.9 %
Earnings per share				
primary (yen)	30.22		30.09	
fully diluted (yen)	–		29.87	
Net Cash flows from operating activities	65,037		105,264	
Net Cash flows from investing activities	(55,590)		(34,459)	
Net Cash provided by (used in) financing activities	9,321		(27,779)	
Cash and cash equivalents	257,208		231,194	

Actual Results for the Half Year by Segment

	Apr. 1–Sep 30, 2003		Apr. 1–Sep 30, 2002	
Information Communication				
sales	304,590	0.8 %	302,028	(8.4) %
operating income	18,395	(9.1) %	20,228	(8.9) %
Lifestyle and Industrial Supplies				
sales	214,229	1.5 %	210,994	1.5 %
operating income	15,348	22.1 %	12,572	42.6 %
Electronics				
sales	110,214	9.8 %	100,388	15.9 %
operating income	13,464	(5.9) %	14,303	140.2 %
Beverages				
sales	33,640	(1.7) %	34,228	(2.9) %
operating income	(318)	– %	(273)	– %

Other Data

	Apr. 1–Sep 30, 2003	Apr. 1–Sep 30, 2002
Depreciation expenses	40,973	42,447
R&D expenditures	13,062	11,602